

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

ACCORD GENERAL SUR LES TARIFS DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE

L/5640/Add.17/Rev.3/Corr.1

8 October 1990

ACUERDO GENERAL SOBRE ARANCELES ADUANEROS Y COMERCIO

Limited Distribution

Original: English

REPLIES TO QUESTIONNAIRE ON IMPORT LICENSING PROCEDURES

SOUTH AFRICA

Corrigendum

The permanent delegation of South Africa, in a note dated 26 September 1990, has communicated a number of corrections¹ to document L/5640/Add.17/Rev.3.

REPONSES AU QUESTIONNAIRE RELATIF AUX PROCEDURES
EN MATIERE DE LICENCES D'IMPORTATION

AFRIQUE DU SUD

Corrigendum

Dans une note datée du 26 septembre 1990, la délégation permanente de l'Afrique du Sud a communiqué les corrections ci-après¹ à apporter au document L/5640/Add.17/Rev.3.

RESPUESTAS AL CUESTIONARIO RELATIVO A LOS PROCEDIMIENTOS
PARA EL TRAMITE DE LICENCIAS DE IMPORTACION

SUDAFRICA

Corrigendum

Por nota de fecha 26 de septiembre de 1990,¹ la delegación permanente de Sudáfrica ha comunicado diversas correcciones¹ al documento L/5640/Add.17/Rev.3.

¹English only/anglais seulement/en inglés solamente.

./.

1. Paragraph 1: Insert "and" between the words "Trade Industry".
2. Paragraph 2: "Government Gazette No 12035 of 4 August 1989 (No. R.1635)" should be replaced by "Government Gazette No. 11630 of 23 December 1988 (No. R.2582) as amended".
3. Paragraph 6.XI: The words "Semi finished garments for the export market" should be deleted.
4. Paragraph 10: Item 5 should read: "Estimated imported stocks on hand and balances available on existing import permits".